these attacks, the use of the Cefaly® device prevented the intake of anti-migraine rescue 

medication. 

• Dr. Denise Chou conducted a multicenter, randomized, double-blind, sham-controlled trial on 

the acute treatment of migraine with the Cefaly® Acute device (9). One hundred and six (106) 

patients having a migraine attack with or without aura were randomized and included in 

the intention-to-treat (ITT) analysis. Among them, ninety-nine (99) were eligible for the 

modified intention-to-treat (mITT) analysis i.e. randomized patients having had the 1-hour